#### PATENT ASSIGNMENT

#### Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1 1

51)	/les	neet	ver	sion	V	1.1	

SUBMISSION TYPE	:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	NEW ASSIGNMENT						
NATURE OF CONV	EYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	ASSIGNMENT						
CONVEYING PART	Y DATA								
Name Execution Date									
Robert J. Feeney			10/02/2009						
Brent W. Barkley			10/02/2009						
Jeff E. Haas			10/02/2009						
RECEIVING PARTY	DATA								
Name:	Name: VERGENCE ENTERTAINMENT LLC								
Street Address:	655 N. Central	Avenue							
Internal Address:	17th Floor								
City:	Glendale								
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA								
Postal Code:	91203								
Property Type		Number							
Application Number	r: [1	2573747							
CORRESPONDENC	E DATA								
Fax Number:	(310)356-	3845							
		lail when the fax attempt is unsucce	essful.						
Phone: Email:	31037286 iswan@p	24 atent-techlaw.com							
Correspondent Nam		. Swan, PC							
Address Line 1:		kview Avenue							
Address Line 2:									
Address Line 4:	Manhatta	n Beach, CALIFORNIA 90266							
ATTORNEY DOCKE	T NUMBER:	21695-116	21695-116						
NAME OF SUBMITT	ER:	Joseph G. Swan	Joseph G. Swan						
Total Attachments: 1									
500090625									

500980625

### PATENT REEL: 023328 FRAME: 0368

PATENT REEL: 023328 FRAME: 0369

# ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, We, the undersigned, do hereby sell, assign, and transfer to: VERGENCE ENTERTAINMENT LLC, a California limited liability company having a place of business at 655 N. Central Avenue, 17th Floor, Glendale, California 91203 ("Assignee"), its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest for the United States and all foreign countries, in and to any and all inventions and improvements which are disclosed in the application for United States Letters Patent

- which has been executed by the undersigned concurrently herewith.
- □ which was filed on \_\_\_\_\_, and assigned Serial No. \_\_\_\_\_.

and is entitled; SYSTEM FOR MUSICALLY INTERACTING AVATARS and in and to said application and all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other applications for Letters Patent which have been or shall be filed in the United States and all foreign countries on any of said improvements; and in and to all original and reissued patents which have been or shall be issued in the United States and all foreign countries on said improvements; and all foreign countries on said improvements; and in and to all original foreign countries on said improvements; and in and to all foreign countries on said improvements; and in and to all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States application; and

Agree that said Assignee may apply for and receive Letters patent for said improvements in its own name; and that, when requested, without charge to, but at the expense of, said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this Assignment, the undersigned will execute all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other patent applications on any and all said improvements; execute all rightful oaths, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers; communicate to said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and representatives, all facts known to the undersigned relating to said improvements and the history thereof; and generally do everything possible which said Assignee, its successors, assigns or representatives shall consider desirable for aiding in securing and maintaining proper patent protection for said improvements and for vesting title to said improvements and all applications to patents and all patents on said improvements, in said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives; and

Represent and warrant to Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representative that no assignment, grant mortgage, license, or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by the undersigned, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned.

Name_Archeiner	Date	10/2/04	Witness TERRY E (AMA)
Robert J. Feeney			Signature
Name	Date	10/2/09	Witness FORERT J FEEREY
Jeff E. Haas			Signature Juterney
Name	Date	19/2/2019	Witness Terri & Caur
Brent W. Barkley	····	ž	Signature N= 2./ /
and the second			

Page 1 of 1

PATENT REEL: 023328 FRAME: 0370

## **RECORDED: 10/05/2009**